

Duck Pond Rd Water Main Replacement
Bid Results 4/21/22 2:00 PM
 Prepared by Patrick Fitzgerald

4/25/2022



Portland Water District
 FROM SEBAGO LAKE TO CASCO BAY

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Gorham Sand & Gravel		RJ Grondin		Pratt & Sons		Glidden	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
W-1	12" D.I. Water Main	2,240	lf	\$ 306.85	\$ 687,344.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 801,920.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 739,200.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 725,760.00
W-2	10" D.I. Water Main	20	lf	\$ 304.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
W-3	6" D.I. Water Main	30	lf	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
W-4	12" Gate Valve	4	ea	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
W-5	6" Gate Valve	4	ea	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
W-6	1-inch Air Release Valve	3	ea	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00
W-7	1 1/2" Copper Service – Long Side	1	ea	\$ 6,252.85	\$ 6,252.85	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
W-8	1 Copper Service – Long Side	7	ea	\$ 4,062.57	\$ 28,437.99	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00
W-9	1" Copper Service – Short Side	9	ea	\$ 2,999.49	\$ 26,995.41	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
W-10	Reconnect Copper Service	1	ea	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
W-11	Hydrant	4	ea	\$ 6,647.00	\$ 26,588.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00
W-12	Hydrant Removal	4	ea	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
W-13	2" Blow-Off Assembly	1	ea	\$ 2,612.00	\$ 2,612.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
W-14	Gravel Borrow	500	cy	\$ 29.30	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 6,875.00
W-15	Hot Mix Asphalt – 19mm	550	ton	\$ 130.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 93,500.00
W-16	Street Opening Permit		allow	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
W-17	Foreman	10	hr	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
W-18	Laborer	10	hr	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
W-19	Excavator w/Operator	10	hr	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
W-20	Loader w/Operator	10	hr	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
W-21	Dump Truck w/Operator	10	hr	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
W-22	Uniformed Police Officer	30	hr	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,060.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 924,760.25		\$ 1,152,490.00		\$ 1,085,300.00		\$ 989,795.00